

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Municipal, Parochial and Cultural Affairs
to Original House Bill No. 136 by Representative Glorioso

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 3, after "position of" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning of line 4, delete "assistant chief, or second in command;" and insert "chief of fire suppression;"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, line 11, after "§2481.7." delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning of line 12, delete "command;" and insert "Chief of fire suppression;"

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1, line 14, after "position of" delete the remainder of the line and on line 15, delete "chief of operations, assistant chief, or second in command" and insert "chief of fire suppression"

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 2, line 1, after "of the" delete the remainder of the line and insert "chief of fire suppression"

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 2, delete lines 5 through 8 in their entirety and insert the following:

"B.(1) The chief of fire suppression shall have not less than twenty-five years of service in fire suppression and not less than one year of service as a chief from fire suppression."

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 2, line 9, after "position of" delete the remainder of the line and on line 10, delete "operations, assistant chief, or second in command" and insert "chief of fire suppression"

AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 2, delete lines 12 through 14 in their entirety and insert "that from which he was appointed as chief of fire suppression. However, the name and score of any chief of fire suppression shall not be certified to"

AMENDMENT NO. 8

On page 2, line 19, after "appointed as" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 20 in its entirety and insert "chief of fire suppression."

AMENDMENT NO. 9

On page 2, line 21, after "test for" delete the remainder of the line and on line 22, delete "chief of operations, assistant chief, or second in command" and insert "chief of fire suppression"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 10

2 On page 2, line 25, after "serve as" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning of
 3 line 26, delete "command" and insert "chief of fire suppression"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 11

5 On page 3, line 1, after "position of" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 2 in its
 6 entirety and insert "chief of fire suppression."

7 AMENDMENT NO. 12

8 On page 3, line 3, after "The" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning of line
 9 4, delete "command" and insert "chief of fire suppression"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 13

11 On page 3, at the end of line 8, delete "deputy" and delete lines 9 and 10 in their entirety and
 12 insert "chief of fire suppression. If a chief of fire suppression is subjected to"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 14

14 On page 3, line 14, after "§2541.7." delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning of
 15 line 15, delete "command;" and insert "Chief of fire suppression;"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 15

17 On page 3, line 17, after "position of" delete the remainder of the line and on line 18, delete
 18 "chief of operations, assistant chief, or second in command" and insert "chief of fire
 19 suppression"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 16

21 On page 3, line 24, after "of the" delete the remainder of the line and insert "chief of fire
 22 suppression"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 17

24 On page 3, delete lines 28 and 29 in their entirety and on page 4, delete lines 1 and 2 in their
 25 entirety and insert the following:

26 "B.(1) The chief of fire suppression shall have not less than twenty-five
 27 years of service in fire suppression and not less than one year of service as a chief
 28 from fire suppression."

29 AMENDMENT NO. 18

30 On page 4, line 3, after "position of" delete the remainder of the line and on line 4, delete
 31 "operations, assistant chief, or second in command" and insert "chief of fire suppression"

32 AMENDMENT NO. 19

33 On page 4, delete lines 6 through 8 in their entirety and insert "that from which he was
 34 appointed as chief of fire suppression. However, the name and score of any chief of fire
 35 suppression shall not be certified to"

36 AMENDMENT NO. 20

1 On page 4, line 13, after "appointed as" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 14
2 in its entirety and insert "chief of fire suppression."

3 AMENDMENT NO. 21

4 On page 4, line 15 after "test for" delete the remainder of the line and on line 16, delete
5 "chief of operations, assistant chief, or second in command" and insert "chief of fire
6 suppression"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 22

8 On page 4, line 19, after "serve as" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning of
9 line 20, delete "command" and insert "chief of fire suppression"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 23

11 On page 4, line 23, after "position of" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 24 in
12 its entirety and insert "chief of fire suppression."

13 AMENDMENT NO. 24

14 On page 4, line 25, after "The" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning of line
15 26, delete "command" and insert "chief of fire suppression"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 25

17 On page 5, at the end of line 1, delete "deputy" and delete lines 2 and 3 in their entirety and
18 insert "chief of fire suppression. If a chief of fire suppression is subjected to"